

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2005
(CRLMP.NO(s). 8739-8740)

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in BA No. 5487/2004 & BA No. 6259/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHADAI KHAN @ BODAI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 8739-8740 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pradeep Ghosh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr.Mohammad Iqbal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special

Leave Petitions returnable in three weeks.

The State is required to file a comprehensive affidavit stating the material

which has been collected during investigation implicating the petitioners. It will also submit

a report as to the antecedents of the petitioners.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.) No.3783-3786/2005.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master