

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3783-3786/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2005 in BA No. 6531/2004 & BA No. 6551/2004 & BA No . 6688/2004 & BA No. 6978/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BAFAT ALI KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4090-4091 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing OT and bail and office report)

Date: 09/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Iqbal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(Cr1) NO. 4090-4091 of 2005.

It is stated before us that after filing of the charge-sheet no s

steps have been taken and
the trial has not commenced. We direct the learned Sessions Judge to see to it that the trial is commenced as soon as possible since the petitioners have remained in custody for two years.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

jay Dhawan)	(Rajesh Dham)	(Vi
ourt Master	Court Master	C